FY 2011-12 Tire Tons, Revenues, Expenditures, Cost/Ton

County ScrapTireTons | ScrapTireRevenue | Costs | Cost/Ton
Alamance 2,099.2 $214,665.20 $175,849.15 $80.23
Alexander 421.5 $45,766.83 $39,504.75 $91.15
Alleghany 253.0 $22,691.00 $22,012.00 $87.01

Anson 190.0 $27,700.00 $15,426.13 $81.19

Ashe 511.7 $52,853.80 $111,887.22 $142.08

Avery 180.9 $21,882.00 $24,643.00 $130.67
Beaufort 952.0 DNR $85,135.90 $89.43

Bertie 196.3 DNR $21,986.83 $112.02

Bladen 618.4 $92,735.70 DNR DNR
Brunswick 1,566.0 $98,942.18 $154,144.46 $84.33
Buncombe 2,776.0 $301,404.53 $255,764.39 $79.10

Burke 879.5 $111,523.97 $97,276.44 $106.93
Cabarrus 2,757.0 $219,933.64 $126,584.00 $45.91
Caldwell 1,813.8 DNR $94,154.50 $51.91
Camden 74.5 $19,504.00 $30,103.00 $216.82

Caswell 148.2 $29,086.15 $14,542.00 $98.12
Catawba 3,182.4 $229,206.32 $244,232.61 $76.75
Carteret DNR $61,080.00 $61,080.00 DNR
Chatham 674.1 $37,670.85 $45,396.00 $67.34
Cherokee 392.9 $69,278.90 $58,444.85 $148.77
Chowan 606.9 $30,245.27 $54,935.96 $87.70

Clay 207.9 $13,049.21 $20,118.75 $96.78
Cleveland 1,235.0 $135,693.28 $127,956.45 $103.61
Columbus 807.1 $71,504.08 $71,866.87 $89.04
CRSWMA 2,975.2 $226,468.90 $226,468.90 $88.43

Craven DNR DNR DNR DNR

Cumberland 4,712.5 $401,681.80 $333,217.20 $61.55
Currituck 447.9 $61,787.43 $60,277.38 $134.58

Dare 673.0 $41,629.00 $64,388.00 $95.67
Davidson 2,164.7 $200,846.30 $168,116.06 $77.66

Davie 465.0 $50,833.20 $44,853.26 $96.46

Duplin 627.5 $72,149.05 DNR DNR

Durham 2,772.1 $350,248.69 $230,807.51 $83.26
Edgecombe 1,234.0 $85,807.86 $104,055.10 $76.73

Forsyth 6,312.4 $516,516.73 $521,202.35 $82.57

Franklin 662.9 $74,911.95 $79,745.68 $98.51

Gaston 2,901.1 $253,856.38 $256,000.74 $87.05

Gates 204.3 $15,421.69 $20,896.29 $92.28

Graham 133.4 $10,643.92 $23,999.35 $179.97
Granville 803.9 $72,721.00 $77,082.07 $79.71

Greene 143.5 $19,480.84 $17,780.18 $123.90

Guilford 6,898.9 $631,974.59 $619,004.10 $72.80

Halifax DNR $58,513.29 $30,000.00 DNR

Harnett 1,202.0 $107,734.22 $145,792.52 $52.32
Haywood 935.2 $138,787.28 $145,792.52 $145.37



Henderson
Hertford
Hoke
Hyde
Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones
Lee
Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore
Nash
New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person
Pitt
Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry
Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance

1,300.5
466.2
374.9

77.3

3,106.5
485.2

2,156.2
156.8
823.5

1,401.5

1,279.8
823.9
199.2
215.5
600.0

15,771.0
371.6
607.7
878.8
540.0

3,655.5
412.2

3,005.3

1,264.0

DNR

1,101.3
768.0
299.7
467.0

2,729.7
144.4

2,225.0
962.4

1,463.9

1,398.0

1,831.5

1,638.3
955.3
613.6
868.2
649.5

1,643.2

DNR
314.3
38.7

2,674.9

813.1

$132,325.06
$39,060.58
$58,261.80
$9,015.59
$167,458.00
$47,357.46
$106,176.45
$16,433.16
$71,331.20
$73,086.71
DNR
$69,990.97
$25,517.00
$0.00
$61,858.94

$1,186,562.76

$30,577.26
DNR
$81,115.07
$88,093.00
$300,224.48
$35,741.40
$227,675.69
$162,796.15
$14,820.00
$75,341.34
$75,125.12
$17,271.38
$48,630.49
$205,118.74
$25,292.53
$130,128.92
DNR
$170,433.46
$174,952.00
$170,333.86
$117,587.72
$39,612.00
$47,064.37
$85,455.82
$58,326.50
$105,840.17
$17,050.30
$31,882.00
$5,299.00
$191,287.38
$54,764.67

$123,420.18
$28,785.84
$2,424,364.43
$212,929.14
$203,751.00
$57,648.27
$170,628.76
$15,697.18
$44,362.77
$130,312.31
$124,721.64
$69,831.97
$257,826.00
$29,297.81
$2,700.00
$1,186,562.76
DNR
DNR
$54,758.05
$48,590.00
$299,319.85
$32,433.60
$243,135.36
$165,281.00
$14,820.00
$103,330.61
$78,391.35
$23,352.27
$48,591.80
$222,753.91
$25,292.53
$165,453.39
$54,585.50
$131,521.86
$117,366.00
$184,839.20
$106,382.90
$134,000.00
$70,328.65
$69,986.82
$61,582.45
$125,459.37
DNR
$38,065.00
$3,735.00
$201,932.82
$91,606.35

$94.00
$61.75
$89.69
$92.19
$65.59
$118.81
$63.68
$100.12
$53.60
$92.98
$78.21
$65.86
$1,215.71
$135.98
DNR
$75.24
DNR
DNR
$48.32
$83.50
$81.88
$78.68
$80.90
$99.17
DNR
$93.80
$102.07
$67.92
$104.05
$81.61
$120.95
$71.75
$56.72
$82.77
$71.23
$87.27
$64.93
$140.27
$78.12
$80.61
$94.81
$76.35
DNR
$119.45
$96.54
$74.29
$112.66



Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey
Totals
DNR

14,083.0
502.7
330.0
608.0

2,317.3

1,111.2

2,285.0
448.3
389.5

144,461.8
Did Not Report

$1,153,112.32
$44,570.52
$33,907.35
$63,835.00
$147,598.50
$99,160.69
$150,112.14
$46,640.90
DNR

$11,889,644.95 $14,737,202.67

$1,040,342.34
$45,562.52
$37,332.95
$46,714.00
$184,219.95
$106,450.24
$154,320.50
DNR
DNR

$68.68
$90.63
$101.01
$63.67
$75.18
$94.38
$61.99
DNR
DNR
$103.43
Average



