FY 2011-12 Tire Tons, Revenues, Expenditures, Cost/Ton

		ons, Revenues, Exper		
County	ScrapTireTons	ScrapTireRevenue	Costs	Cost/Ton
Alamance	2,099.2	\$214,665.20	\$175,849.15	\$80.23
Alexander	421.5	\$45,766.83	\$39,504.75	\$91.15
Alleghany	253.0	\$22,691.00	\$22,012.00	\$87.01
Anson	190.0	\$27,700.00	\$15,426.13	\$81.19
Ashe	511.7	\$52,853.80	\$111,887.22	\$142.08
Avery	180.9	\$21,882.00	\$24,643.00	\$130.67
Beaufort	952.0	DNR	\$85,135.90	\$89.43
Bertie	196.3	DNR	\$21,986.83	\$112.02
Bladen	618.4	\$92,735.70	DNR	DNR
Brunswick	1,566.0	\$98,942.18	\$154,144.46	\$84.33
Buncombe	2,776.0	\$301,404.53	\$255,764.39	\$79.10
Burke	879.5	\$111,523.97	\$97,276.44	\$106.93
Cabarrus	2,757.0	\$219,933.64	\$126,584.00	\$45.91
Caldwell	1,813.8	DNR	\$94,154.50	\$51.91
Camden	74.5	\$19,504.00	\$30,103.00	\$216.82
Caswell	148.2	\$29,086.15	\$14,542.00	\$98.12
Catawba	3,182.4	\$229,206.32	\$244,232.61	\$76.75
Carteret	DNR	\$61,080.00	\$61,080.00	DNR
Chatham	674.1	\$37,670.85	\$45,396.00	\$67.34
Cherokee	392.9	\$69,278.90	\$58,444.85	\$148.77
Chowan	606.9	\$30,245.27	\$54,935.96	\$87.70
Clay	207.9	\$13,049.21	\$20,118.75	\$96.78
Cleveland	1,235.0	\$135,693.28	\$127,956.45	\$103.61
Columbus	807.1	\$71,504.08	\$71,866.87	\$89.04
CRSWMA	2,975.2	\$226,468.90	\$226,468.90	\$88.43
Craven	DNR	DNR	DNR	DNR
Cumberland	4,712.5	\$401,681.80	\$333,217.20	\$61.55
Currituck	447.9	\$61,787.43	\$60,277.38	\$134.58
Dare	673.0	\$41,629.00	\$64,388.00	\$95.67
Davidson	2,164.7	\$200,846.30	\$168,116.06	\$77.66
Davie	465.0	\$50,833.20	\$44,853.26	\$96.46
Duplin	627.5	\$72,149.05	DNR	DNR
Durham	2,772.1	\$350,248.69	\$230,807.51	\$83.26
Edgecombe	1,234.0	\$85,807.86	\$104,055.10	\$76.73
Forsyth	6,312.4	\$516,516.73	\$521,202.35	\$82.57
Franklin	662.9	\$74,911.95	\$79,745.68	\$98.51
Gaston	2,901.1	\$253,856.38	\$256,000.74	\$98.51
Gaston	204.3	\$15,421.69	\$20,896.29	\$92.28
Graham	133.4	\$13,421.69		
			\$23,999.35	\$179.97
Granville	803.9	\$72,721.00	\$77,082.07	\$79.71
Greene	143.5	\$19,480.84	\$17,780.18	\$123.90
Guilford	6,898.9	\$631,974.59	\$619,004.10	\$72.80
Halifax	DNR	\$58,513.29	\$30,000.00	DNR
Harnett	1,202.0	\$107,734.22	\$145,792.52	\$52.32
Haywood	935.2	\$138,787.28	\$145,792.52	\$145.37

Henderson	1,300.5	\$132,325.06	\$123,420.18	\$94.00
Hertford	466.2	\$39,060.58	\$28,785.84	\$61.75
Hoke	374.9	\$58,261.80	\$2,424,364.43	\$89.69
Hyde	77.3	\$9,015.59	\$212,929.14	\$92.19
Iredell	3,106.5	\$167,458.00	\$203,751.00	\$65.59
Jackson	485.2	\$47,357.46	\$57,648.27	\$118.81
Johnston	2,156.2	\$106,176.45	\$170,628.76	\$63.68
Jones	156.8	\$16,433.16	\$15,697.18	\$100.12
Lee	823.5	\$71,331.20	\$44,362.77	\$53.60
Lenoir	1,401.5	\$73,086.71	\$130,312.31	\$92.98
Lincoln	1,279.8	DNR	\$124,721.64	\$78.21
Macon	823.9	\$69,990.97	\$69,831.97	\$65.86
Madison	199.2	\$25,517.00	\$257,826.00	\$1,215.71
Martin	215.5	\$0.00	\$29,297.81	\$135.98
McDowell	600.0	\$61,858.94	\$2,700.00	DNR
Mecklenburg	15,771.0	\$1,186,562.76	\$1,186,562.76	\$75.24
Mitchell	371.6	\$30,577.26	DNR	DNR
Montgomery	607.7	DNR	DNR	DNR
Moore	878.8	\$81,115.07	\$54,758.05	\$48.32
Nash	540.0	\$88,093.00	\$48,590.00	\$83.50
New Hanover	3,655.5	\$300,224.48	\$299,319.85	\$81.88
Northampton	412.2	\$35,741.40	\$32,433.60	\$78.68
Onslow	3,005.3	\$227,675.69	\$243,135.36	\$80.90
Orange	1,264.0	\$162,796.15	\$165,281.00	\$99.17
Pamlico	DNR	\$14,820.00	\$14,820.00	DNR
Pasquotank	1,101.3	\$75,341.34	\$103,330.61	\$93.80
Pender	768.0	\$75,125.12	\$78,391.35	\$102.07
Perquimans	299.7	\$17,271.38	\$23,352.27	\$67.92
Person	467.0	\$48,630.49	\$48,591.80	\$104.05
Pitt	2,729.7	\$205,118.74	\$222,753.91	\$81.61
Polk	144.4	\$25,292.53	\$25,292.53	\$120.95
Randolph	2,225.0	\$130,128.92	\$165,453.39	\$71.75
Richmond	962.4	DNR	\$54,585.50	\$56.72
Robeson	1,463.9	\$170,433.46	\$131,521.86	\$82.77
Rockingham	1,398.0	\$174,952.00	\$117,366.00	\$71.23
Rowan	1,831.5	\$170,333.86	\$184,839.20	\$87.27
Rutherford	1,638.3	\$117,587.72	\$106,382.90	\$64.93
Sampson	955.3	\$39,612.00	\$134,000.00	\$140.27
Scotland	613.6	\$47,064.37	\$70,328.65	\$78.12
Stanly	868.2	\$85,455.82	\$69,986.82	\$80.61
Stokes	649.5	\$58,326.50	\$61,582.45	\$94.81
Surry	1,643.2	\$105,840.17	\$125,459.37	\$76.35
Swain	DNR	\$17,050.30	DNR	DNR
Transylvania	314.3	\$31,882.00	\$38,065.00	\$119.45
Tyrrell	38.7	\$5,299.00	\$3,735.00	\$96.54
. ,		75,255.00		
Union	2,674.9	\$191,287.38	\$201,932.82	\$74.29

Wake	14,083.0	\$1,153,112.32	\$1,040,342.34	\$68.68
Warren	502.7	\$44,570.52	\$45,562.52	\$90.63
Washington	330.0	\$33,907.35	\$37,332.95	\$101.01
Watauga	608.0	\$63,835.00	\$46,714.00	\$63.67
Wayne	2,317.3	\$147,598.50	\$184,219.95	\$75.18
Wilkes	1,111.2	\$99,160.69	\$106,450.24	\$94.38
Wilson	2,285.0	\$150,112.14	\$154,320.50	\$61.99
Yadkin	448.3	\$46,640.90	DNR	DNR
Yancey	389.5	DNR	DNR	DNR
Totals	144,461.8	\$11,889,644.95	\$14,737,202.67	\$103.43
DNR	Did Not Report			Average